BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #02-2022

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #15-2020, PAY RANGES FOR APPOINTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEE POSITIONS OF THE BOROUGH OF MENDHAM, TO ESTABLISH A PAY RANGE FOR THE POSITION OF DEPUTY CLERK

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham desire to establish a pay range for the position of Deputy Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION 1. Ordinance #15-2020, Pay Ranges for Appointed Official and Employee Positions of the Borough of Mendham, adopted on December 17, 2020, is hereby amended to add the position of Deputy Clerk as follows:

Budget Classification/Position	Pay Range		Per Annum/Per Hour	FT/PT/S/C
	Min	Max		
Deputy Clerk	\$40,000	\$75,000	Per Annum	FT

SECTION 2. All ordinances of the Borough of Mendham that are inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION 3. If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance is for any reason held to be unconstitutional or invalid, such decision shall not affect the remaining portions of this ordinance.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage, approval and publication as required by law.

#

Introduction: February 9, 2022 Public Hearing: February 28, 2022

CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true copy of an Ordinance introduced by the Council of the Borough of Mendham at a duly noticed regular meeting held on February 9, 2022.

// Carolynn Budd //	
Carolynn Budd, RMC, CMR	_
Deputy Borough Clerk	